HARTING UK Modern Slavery Act Statement



HARTING Technology Group

The HARTING Technology Group with headquarter in Espelkamp in East-Westphalia is a worldwide market leader in electrical and electronic connectivity technology. The business units of the company offer a wide range of custom-made solutions for application technology in an industrial environment. The product portfolio covers connectors, device connectivity, network components, assembled system cables and solutions for Industrie 4.0.

HARTING currently employs a staff of around 4,300 in its 13 production plants and branches in 43 countries.

The companies of the HARTING Technology Group, which fall within the criteria defined in the United Kingdom Modern Slavery Act 2015 (the "Act"), are HARTING AG & Co. KG, HARTING International GmbH, HARTING UK LIMITED, HARTING LIMITED and HARTING INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED. Although not all HARTING Technology Group Companies are subject to the Act, we operate with a fundamental respect for the rights of the people we employ, do business with, or otherwise interact with. In our Technology Group we do not tolerate forced labour in our supply chain and are firmly opposed to all forms of human rights violations or poor labour.

Social Responsibility

There is a long tradition of Corporate Social Responsibility at HARTING. These values have been integral to this family owned and managed company since it was founded in 1945, and are embedded into the vision of the HARTING Technology Group since 1996.

HARTING assumes Corporate Social Responsibility through its awareness of the effects of its business decisions and actions in terms of economics, technology, society and the environment, achieving a sensible balance between these various interests. Wherever it is able, HARTING is happy to contribute to the wellbeing and sustainable development of the global society around its various operational sites. In doing this, HARTING is following universally accepted ethical values and principles, especially in terms of honesty, integrity and respect for human dignity.

These principles are in line with the Code of Conduct of Zentralverband der Elektrotechnik- und Elektronikindustrie e.V. (ZVEI - German Electrical and Electronic Manufacturers' Association), which sets out the principles for socially responsible corporate conduct and is based on ISO 26000. Furthermore, HARTING is committed to make every appropriate and reasonable effort to implement and to apply the principles and values described in this Code of Conduct both now and in the future in the whole Technology Group.

Certified CSR-Management System

In assuming its Corporate Social Responsibility, HARTING is adhering to ISO 26000 – Guidance Standard on Social Responsibility – and has a certified CSR Management System in place at its companies HARTING Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG, HARTING Electric GmbH & Co. KG,

HARTING UK Modern Slavery Act Statement



HARTING Electronics GmbH and HARTING AG & Co. KG. The company-wide CSR Management System was introduced on the basis of ISO 26000.

This UK Modern Slavery Act Transparency Statement is made in accordance with section 54(1) of the Act by end of business year September 2016 and has been duly approved and adopted by the Board of directors and will be reviewed and updated annually.

Philip Harting

Chairman of the Board

HARTING AG & Co. KG

Member of the Board

HARTING International GmbH

Maresa Harting-Hertz Senior Vice President

Finance and Global Purchasing

HARTING AG & Co. KG

Member of the Board

HARTING International GmbH

Peter Hannon Managing Director

HARTING UK LIMITED

HARTING Limited

Paul Atkinson Managing Director

HARTING INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LIMITED